

Civil Service Commission Meeting Agenda Wednesday, May 10, 2023, 5:00 PM Fire Station 42, 4321 NW Parker ST

NOTE: The City welcomes public meeting citizen participation. TTY Relay Service: 711. In compliance with the ADA, if you need special assistance to participate in a meeting, contact the City Clerk's office at (360) 834-6864, 72 hours prior to the meeting so reasonable accommodations can be made (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title 1)

CALL TO ORDER MINUTES TO BE APPROVED

1. March 21, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes

MEETING ITEMS

2. Police Department Lateral Hiring Eligibility List

Presenter: Kacie Jones

3. Police Department Lead Records Clerk Hiring Eligibility List

Presenter: Kacie Jones

OTHER ITEMS

REPORTS

CLOSE OF MEETING



Civil Service Commission Special Meeting Minutes Tuesday, March 21st, 2023, 5:00 PM Fire Station 42, 4321 NW Parker ST

NOTE: Please see the published Agenda Packet for all item file attachments

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 5:00 PM

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

ROLL CALL

Present: Martin Burrows, Gary Perman, Rich Rogers

Staff: Captain Shyla Nelson, Kacie Jones

MINUTES TO BE APPROVED

 February 8th, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes It was moved by Rogers, seconded by Perman, that the February 8th, 2023 regular meeting minutes be approved.

MEETING ITEMS

2. Police Department Request to Test

Presenter: Captain Shyla Nelson

Captain Nelson explained the police department's administrative vacancy and requested permission to conduct testing.

It was moved by Perman, seconded by Rogers, that the request be approved. The motion carried unanimously.

2. Police Department Entry Level Hiring Eligibility List

Presenter: Kacie Jones

Secretary Jones gave an overview of the testing and candidates and proffered the list for approval.

It was moved by Rogers, seconded by Burrows, that the list be approved. The motion carried unanimously.

These materials are archived electronically by the City of Camas. DESTROY AFTER USE.

3. Rule Review Memo

Presenter: Rich Rogers

Commissioner Rogers provided some notes and research on rules and updates in comparative municipalities. The Commission decided to invite department heads and union representatives to the next meeting in an effort to collaboratively plan to review the Civil Service Rules.

OTHER ITEMS

Commissioner Rodgers noted his last name has been misspelled.

CLOSE OF MEETING

The meeting was closed at 5:23 PM



Camas Civil Service Commission

4321 NW Parker Street, Camas, WA 98607

Martin Burrows Richard Rogers Gary Perman Chairman Commissioner Commissioner

Kacie Jones Secretary / Chief Examiner

2023 Police Lateral Officer Conditional Hiring List

- 1. CindyJo Boungnavath
- 2. Colton Reed
- 2. Anthony Coblentz

Martin Burrows	Richard Rogers
Gary Perman	Certification Date: April 12, 2023 Expiration Date: April 12, 2024



Camas Civil Service Commission

4321 NW Parker Street, Camas, WA 98607

Martin Burrows Richard Rogers Gary Perman Chairman Commissioner Commissioner

Kacie Jones

Secretary / Chief Examiner

Lead Police Records Clerk Hiring Eligibility List

- 1. Shawna Sommerville
- 2. Gwen Gago
- 3. Laci Rowland

Martin Burrows

Richard Rogers

Date: May 10, 2023

Gary Perman

Kacie Jones Civil Service Secretary/Examiner